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PRE BOARD-II (Session 2025-26) 

CLASS: XII 

I. Date Sheet 

Day/ Date Subject 

Monday, December 15, 2025 
Accountancy/ Political Science/ Physics/ 

Hindustani Music Vocal-II 

Wednesday, December 17, 2025 Chemistry/ Entrepreneurship 

Friday, December 19, 2025 
Business Studies/ Computer Science/ 

Hindustani Music Vocal-I/ Psychology 

Monday, December 22, 2025 Mathematics/ Commercial Arts 

Wednesday, December 24, 2025 Biology/ Economics 

Friday, December 26, 2025 English 

Monday, December 29, 2025 Physical Activity Trainer/ Physical Education 

Tuesday, December 30, 2025 Hindi/ Punjabi 

II. Important Instructions and Guidelines 

 Students are requested to report by 10:00 a.m. on all examination days. 

 Dispersal will be at 1:45 p.m. on all examination days. 

 On non-examination days, students will have a preparatory off. However, subject teachers will be 

available for doubt-clearing sessions and academic support. 

 In view of the CBSE Circular No. 163685/2025 dated 17.11.2025 announcing the commencement of 

Practical Examinations from Thursday, January 1, 2026, the school will be conducting Pre-Board II 

Examinations from Monday, December 15, 2025. The date sheet has been planned keeping in 

consideration the JEE examinations beginning on Wednesday, January 21, 2026. 

 Reading Time: 10:30 a.m. – 10:45 a.m. 

 Exam Time: 10:45 a.m. – 1:45 p.m. 

All the best!       

Team JKPS 
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